Decision No. S 7 2.0

BEROEE THE RATIROAD COMMIISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

l'."

"'. ..:"/‘

L \]/?F
In the Matter of the Lpplication ) U
of MIDLAND COUNTIZES PUBLIC SERVICE ;
CORRORATION fLoxr pormission to file
& new and revised scredule of water) Application No. 4058.
rates in the City of Lxxroyo Gramde,)
Sen Luis Obispo County. )

Yorray 3ourne £or applicent.

Charles 2. Nelson for protestants.

BY TEE COMMISSION.

MIDLAND COUNTIES PUBIIC.SEEVIéE CO2PORATION, applicant

hereoirn, asks the Railroad Commission to establish a revised schedule
£ flat ond meter rates for water supplied dy 1t to consumers in the
City of irroyo Grande, Sen Luls Qbispo Comnty. The applicatlion |
alleges in effect that the rates now ckharged coxtaln certsin inecual-
ities which result in discrimination, and thet they do not yield &
proper and sdequate returrn to gpplicant.
This metter Pirst came on for hearing in March, 1919, &nd

was corsidered Jointly with Cese No. 1253, T. E. Bemnett, et 2l., vs.

Midland Counties Iublic Service Corvoration. Tailis complaint involved

an allegation that the water supply oxrd systex of Midlend Counties
Public Service Corporetion was wholly inedequete and that the service
rendored ﬁas gonorally wnsatisfactory, 2ll of which was admitted by




the company at the hesaring.

Subsequent t¥o the khearing, =nd efter considerable investiga-

tion of avallable sources of supply. and the abandonment of two wells

which after being drilled proved insdequate, applicent firally secured
two new wells on what is known &s Feedham Lane, installed thereon &
new pump wnit and made extensive improvements in <the distributiqn
system, thereby providing an adequste water supply end service satis~
factory to compleinents. Thereupon said Case No. 1253 was dismissed
(Decision Xo. 8273, dated October 25, 1920).

4 further public hearing ceme oz in the above entitled
application in‘December, 1920, bpefore Examirzer Satterwhite, st which
time additional evidence necesszary for rete fixing purposes wes takenm.

The vresent water supply is provided by pdmping from the
recontly bored Needhenm Lane wells. Tae water is forced directly into
the distridution mains and the surplus goes to the 30,000 gallon
storago and regulating reservoir. Tke old sources of supply, remely
the three Short Street wells and the ¢reek supply, with their re-
spoctive pump uniis, are now neld a&s reserve plents £or emergexncy use.

Appraisals of the operative properties were submitted in
evidence by Mr. Lloyd Henley, applicsnt's engineer, end dy Mr. E. A.
Toble, oxne of the Commission's hydranlic enginecers. The appraisal pf
applicent's engineer gives the reproductiorn cost of the systex as
£33, 387, based on hisitorical costv, end that of the Commission's engineer
shows an estimated cost of £28,285.

Included in the sbove epyreisals is em item of $1,080, the
cost of the two abandoned wells mentioned above, whicih item may proper-
1y be concidered as fevelopment experse.

After snalyzing tke ebove eppraisels item for 1tem, and tek-




ing into consideration the resulting small differenée in the totals,
end allowing that for the present the szid reserve supplles are os-
sentiel for meinteining good service, it is Ffound thet £28,300 is

& fair sum upon which return chell be ellowed for the purposes oF
thais proceeding. On this besis & depreciation annﬁity is allowed,
computed by the einking fund method, in the amount of £$402.37. This
sw, 1f cccumulated annually, is designed to provide & proper fund
for the replacement of worn out properties at the end of their use-
fulness.

The following tabuletion compiled from the dete submitted,
shows the maintenance snd operation expenses and the revenues for the
past Three years: _1918 (1919 _;239:

Operating Revenue ‘ $2,599.61 $2,719.72 $3,237.78
Meintenance exd Operetion

3,563.94 4,379.13 4,022.51

*ostimated on basis of 10 months' actuel.

From & study of the »rosont opereting conditions, axd the
reguirements that good service be rendered to Tthe conswmers, togetzer
_ with an analysis o2 the opereting expenses neretofore incurred by
epplicant, it sppears the sum of $4,000 is & reasonable aliowance o
include in the annual charges 2oxr fulure maintenance and operation
expenses .

The following is & summary ¢f the above items which go ©o

make up the znnual ckarges whicn should de produced by rates:

A recent house survey of water use under this system shows
about 220 active services, of walich sone 186 sxe for reaidence use

and the irrigation of garderns. There appescrs 40 have been an extrav-




agant use of water by consumers which mey be accou;ted for, no doubdt,
by the wnrestricted uge under a £lat rate scredule. There is also
considerable ovidence of wagte due to lesky house fixtures which wounld
uwndoubtedly be repaired and put in order Iif service were received snd
vaid for on & messured besis.

Attentlion is directod to the fact that it 1is impoasivle 1o
arrive at an ecguitaeble distridution of the expenses of a water system
amoxg 1ts consumers under a schodule of flat rates. Tae bexnellits to
be derived urnder a metered systen are well known and result in s con-
servation of the water supply. axn equitadle distritution of the charges
according vo use and a saving in operatior expenses, which for this
welllty wouldwﬁe cklefly pumping costs.

I% is recommended that this witlility adopt some »lan for s
gredual moetering of its emtire systen.

After cozsidering all tne date on tater uce éubmitted in
evidence, the rates set out in the following oxder are designed to
eliminate, so far as poscsible, any inequalities or discriminations
that may exist, require & rete from consumers that is reasonable for

the sorvice readered, and return +o spvlicant the sum of the annueal

charges set out hereizn, wrich are found %o be reasonable:

LIDLLND COUNTIES DUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION having spplied
%0 thils Commission for an order awntrorizing it to incresse its rates
for water supplied iz Arroyo Grande, vublic hearings having been held
and the Commission being fully apprised in the proemises;

I? IS EEREBY FOUND AS A FACR, that the present rate schedule
of Midlarxd Counties Fublic Service Corporetion, insofer as it differs
from the rate schedule zerelin set out, is wnjust and unreasonsble, and

that the raves herein estevlished are just and reasonsble rates o Dbe




charged by ssid company for weter.

And basing its order upon the foregoing finding 0f Lact
and the other statements of fact conteined in the opinion wzick
rrecedes tols order;

I IS ZEREIY ORDERED by the Railroad Commission of tae
Stete of Callifornia that }Midland Comnties Public Service Corporation
be srd it is heredby euthorized and directed o f£ile witk this
Commission within twenty (20) days of the dste of tais order tre
following schedule of rates, said retes T be charged for all service
to 1ts consumers in the City of Lxroyo Grande, rendered subsequent
to April 1, 1921, axnd on trat date to supersede any and all rate
schedules heretofore filed or in effect for service rendered by seid
company :

MONTELY FLAT RATES

l. QResidences or venements o2 20v more than
5 rooms, occupied by single femilies........51.25
For each additional room..... cessscscss 10
Additional for eack vat:r tub or flusk toilet.. .25
Tor eackh private barm, not over two horses
or cows-....l....ll.l“.l....l.l'..'.‘.l..l. .60
For eack additional 1HoOrse O0r COW.eeeeeeeensan .« 25
For each private gerage where autos are
washed orn the PremiseS..ceeceeces sessssecscana 25

Privete boarding houses, for eack boarder, in
addition to the family rete.cccceccccccccees 15

Sprinkling or irrigation of lswns, shruddery,
gardens, ete., per 100 square feet of sur-
Lace actunally watered, payable every month

LI BB A B I A I R B Y B IR B B B B B N

Offices: ZLor each room o ocecupied with
weter tap, except dentisty and doctore’
0LL1ceSeeccnannnn .60

Doctors' and dertists' offices, not exceed-
ing two rooms with water tap..... vesescensse 150
Tor each additional room witk water tap

Tivery stebles and svtock or feed yards, per
average nunmber of stock fed, Zor eech .
Minirram monthly paymentecceace.

Frd

Public garages: average 5 autog or lesS...... 3.00
For each additiornal antomobiles.csececccasceess 2D

Soda fountains, soft drink places and lce creenm

-5-




21.

2UBLIC USE:

or luxnch parlors, in sddition to the '
Store rs-te-o---c...-o--.-.-.---o--.q.-.‘---..--..$1-50

Barber shoreg, L0r Single CR8Ir..ccccsesssscescas LS50
Tor esch sdditiozal chair......v..... .60

Creecmeries, bottlirg works, slaughter houses,
laundries and bekerles according %0 wse of
Wa-teroo--.-----....--......----..-.--.$2-OO tO 8.00

Drug stores, buicher skops, wndertaking
parlors, photograph gellexries, pool
rooms---...-..---..-...--.-...-...o...--...... 1-50

Restaurants and cafosz, per unlt of seating
capacity‘...l.I.llIl.l.‘Il.l.tllllli.......... .15
Minim chwge......‘..........-Q.....tt.......-

Blacksmith, wagon and repailr SHO0PScccccaacacnces

mblic mls’ CIu.bs &nd lodge rooms-....-....--o
Additional Zor kitchen or buffet Iin con-
nection With.----..-.........--...-........--.

Smell stores or skops not other-
'wise listea....l...‘.......‘.........Q.‘......‘

Iiving rooms in coznection with stores or
shops, addivional Yo store rate...ceccccccccsn

Addivtional for each +toilet or bath tub
in4to 16' inclusive’"l.l...‘...l......llﬂ..

Bathing establishments, either alone or

in connection with other busiress:. :
For oxne public bat: tud.. esesvsssesesances LeD0
Por each 2dditional Deth TUDecesectcercnncacneceaa 50

Buildinrg Work:
Tor mortsr and to dempen brick, per 1000 brick .25
Por cement work and plastering, esach barrel of
dement or lime usef.iiceccecnccacaen ceccan veos

Water for hotels, lodging homses, imdustriel
plents or Zor all zurposes and establisn-
ments not hereir specified, charged for at
the meter rates.

Meters mey be installed at the request of eny
consumer or &t the option of the utility.

1.

For f£ire hydrants, including water used for
extinguishing fires:
4-irch hydrants, per month...cccvceencsaccns
2-inck Lhydxrants, Per mORthecacecccccccnncnne




Water f£or sprinkling rozds and streets
by city or county, measured by wagon
tenk capacity, zox 1l0C enbic feot

Weter for pudlic ouildings and grounds
and for all other public use not othor-
wlse specified, to be chaxged for at
the roguler meter rates.

METERED USZE:

1. lMonthly minirum payments for metered use:
For 3/4 inch and 5/8 inch meters..csceecess.c.d 1.00
For L inck moterS.ceccecccccncenccecnnnannes 2.00
For 1% 1inch mOtOrSeececccccccicntacncanacenes 2.75
For @ Inch meterSeicecccccccctanciacnnannsss 3,50
For 2% inch meters

2. Nonthly quentity rates (pver 100 cubic feet):
For use between O and 400 cubic feet.cec.... .25

Foxr use hetween 400 and 2000 cubic feCtecacass .18
Tor uee over 2000 cubic feObt.eciiiiienccnnncane 14

Dated at San Fremeisco, Californie, tiads /7~  dey
of March, 192l1.

Comnissioners.




